

SLP(C)... 144 OF 2004
ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.144/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2003 in CWP 10111/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATHU RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court if relief is allowed by the High Court to any other person who is identically situated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master